
	
  
	
  
Nova	
  Scotia	
  Government	
  Employees	
  	
  Sick	
  Time	
  2013-­14	
  	
  
	
  
Rank	
  #	
   Date	
   Number	
  of	
  

Workers*	
  
Absenteeism	
  
Details**	
  

Vacation	
  	
   Number	
  off	
  
on	
  Modified	
  
Work	
  Time	
  

Total	
  
Available	
  
Workers	
  	
  

Percent	
  Sick	
  
Relative	
  to	
  	
  
Available	
  
Workers	
  

1.	
   March	
  27,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,175	
   991	
   8	
   9,101	
   12.91%	
  
2.	
   January	
  23,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,234	
   384	
   9	
   9,707	
   12.71%	
  
3.	
  	
   February	
  19,	
  2014	
  	
   10,100	
   1,214	
   445	
   16	
   9,639	
   12.59%	
  
4.	
  	
   March	
  13,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,094	
   1,354	
   8	
   8,738	
   12.52%	
  
5.	
   January	
  3,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   877	
   1,974	
   1,065	
   7,061	
   12.42%	
  
6.	
   February	
  6,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,200	
   425	
   10	
   9,665	
   12.41%	
  
7	
   December	
  27,	
  2013	
   10,100	
   678	
   3,484	
   1,116	
   5,500	
   12.32%	
  
8.	
   March	
  5,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,186	
   451	
   11	
   9,638	
   12.30%	
  
9.	
   January	
  2,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   967	
   2,206	
   20	
   7,874	
   12.28%	
  
10.	
   March	
  11,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,095	
   1,134	
   8	
   8,958	
   12.22%	
  
11.	
   December	
  30,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   800	
   2,858	
   688	
   6,554	
   12.20%	
  
12.	
  	
   March	
  4,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,178	
   419	
   10	
   9,671	
   12.18%	
  
13.	
   February	
  20,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,164	
   516	
   6	
   9,578	
   12.15%	
  
14.	
   February	
  14,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,007	
   708	
   1,084	
   8,308	
   12.12%	
  
15.	
   March	
  3,	
  2014	
   10,100	
   1,083	
   466	
   686	
   8,948	
   12.10%	
  
	
  
*Daily	
  head	
  count	
  numbers	
  (number	
  of	
  people	
  working	
  for	
  the	
  government)	
  was	
  based	
  on	
  average	
  number	
  of	
  workers	
  as	
  
presented	
  to	
  the	
  Public	
  Accounts	
  Committee	
  in	
  September	
  2014.	
  	
  
**Sick	
  days	
  definition	
  used	
  here	
  include	
  all	
  absence	
  types	
  including;	
  general	
  illness,	
  medical	
  appointment,	
  family	
  illness,	
  short	
  
term	
  illness	
  and	
  long	
  term	
  disability.	
  	
  



Source:	
  Freedom	
  of	
  Information	
  Request	
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