

Nova Scotia Government Employees Sick Time 2013-14

Rank #	Date	Number of Workers*	Absenteeism Details**	Vacation	Number off on Modified Work Time	Total Available Workers	Percent Sick Relative to Available Workers
1.	March 27, 2014	10,100	1,175	991	8	9,101	12.91%
2.	January 23, 2014	10,100	1,234	384	9	9,707	12.71%
3.	February 19, 2014	10,100	1,214	445	16	9,639	12.59%
4.	March 13, 2014	10,100	1,094	1,354	8	8,738	12.52%
5.	January 3, 2014	10,100	877	1,974	1,065	7,061	12.42%
6.	February 6, 2014	10,100	1,200	425	10	9,665	12.41%
7	December 27, 2013	10,100	678	3,484	1,116	5,500	12.32%
8.	March 5, 2014	10,100	1,186	451	11	9,638	12.30%
9.	January 2, 2014	10,100	967	2,206	20	7,874	12.28%
10.	March 11, 2014	10,100	1,095	1,134	8	8,958	12.22%
11.	December 30, 2014	10,100	800	2,858	688	6,554	12.20%
12.	March 4, 2014	10,100	1,178	419	10	9,671	12.18%
13.	February 20, 2014	10,100	1,164	516	6	9,578	12.15%
14.	February 14, 2014	10,100	1,007	708	1,084	8,308	12.12%
15.	March 3, 2014	10,100	1,083	466	686	8,948	12.10%

^{*}Daily head count numbers (number of people working for the government) was based on average number of workers as presented to the Public Accounts Committee in September 2014.

^{**}Sick days definition used here include all absence types including; general illness, medical appointment, family illness, short term illness and long term disability.

Source: Freedom of Information Request by the Canadian Taxpayers Federation Date created: 04/06/15